



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6669/2018, CM No. 25388/2018

LALIT BHASIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ratna Dwivedi Dhingra and
Ms. Bhavna Dhami, Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar and
Mr. Adhiraj Choudhary, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **23.07.2018**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is allowed four weeks to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on January 11, 2019.

Interim order to continue.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 23, 2018/jg