



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6669/2018**

LALIT BHASIN

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Ratna Dwivedi Dhingra and Mr. A.P. Singh,
Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS Respondents

Through Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv. with
Mr. Anurag Misra, Adv. for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

16.05.2019

CM No.23530/2019 (condonation of delay in filing counter affidavit)

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, fairly, does not oppose the present application. The same is allowed. The delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned.
2. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6669/2018 & CM No.25388/2018

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to place on record the inspection report in terms of order dated 16.01.2019. Copy of the same be placed on record within two weeks, with a copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the rejoinder to the counter affidavit and reply/objections, if any, to the inspection report.



Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

3. List on 18.09.2019.
4. Interim order to continue.

MAY 16, 2019

jitender

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J