

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6669/2018 & CM APPL.25388/2018 (stay)**

LALIT BHASIN

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Amarjeet Singh Chandhiok, Sr.
Advocate with Ms. Nina Gupta, Ms.
Ratna Dwivedi Dhingra, Mr. Ajay
Pratap Singh, Ms. Ananya Marwah,
Ms. Ruchik Joshi and Mr. Aayush
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS Respondents

Through Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Advocate for
NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **18.09.2019**

List for consideration on 10.12.2019.

Respondents shall keep the relevant record of inspection as well
as personal hearing available on the next date of hearing.

Interim order to continue.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2019

st