



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6669/2018 & CM. APPL. 25388/2018

LALIT BHASIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.A.S. Chandhiok, Sr.Advocate
with Ms.Nina Gupta, Ms.Ananya
Marwah and Mr.Ajay Pratap Singh,
Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS. Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

18.01.2023

1. Present none for the respondents.
2. Re-notify on 17.07.2023.
3. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 18, 2023/v