



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6669/2018 & CM APPL 25388/2018**

LALIT BHASIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh, Ms. Neena
Gupta, Mr. T.S. Sawhney and Mr.
Jasmeet K. Ajimal, Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, ASC for
NDMC with Ms. Soumitra Chatterjee,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

23.07.2024

As a last indulgence, a further three weeks time is granted to comply
with the order dated 18.09.2019.

List on 19th November, 2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 23, 2024

p'ma