



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6669/2018 and CM APPL. 25388/2018**

LALIT BHASIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh, Mr. Tarranjit Singh
Sawhney, Ms. Jasmeet Kaur Ajimal, Advocates
with Petitioner in person.

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
& ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Additional
Standing Counsel with Mr. Ashwin Romy and Mr.
Manish, Advocates for NDMC.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
05.03.2025**

%

1. List on 26.05.2025.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 5, 2025/jg