



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6669/2018 & CM APPL. 25388/2018**

LALIT BHASIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A. S. Chandok, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Jay Pratap Singh, Mr. Taranjit Singh,
Mr. Jasmeet Kaur, Mr. Ajmal,
Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Mr. Ashwin
Romy, Mr. Manish, Advocates
(M:7025087486)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

26.05.2025

1. It is not possible to hear the present matter, on account of Part-Heard matters being heard.
2. List for hearing on 22nd August, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 26, 2025/au