



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6669/2018 & CM APPL. 25388/2018**

LALIT BHASIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A. S. Chandhiok, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh, Mr. Tarranjit Singh Sawhney, Ms. Jasmeet Kaur Ajimal, Advocates
Mob: 9953947026

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Addl. SC for NDMC with Ms. Soumitra Chatterjee, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

22.08.2025

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the inspection reports, in terms of the order dated 4th December, 2023, are yet to be filed by the respondent-New Delhi Municipal Corporation ("NDMC").
2. Let the needful be done by the respondent within a period of six weeks, from today.
3. Interim order to continue.
4. Re-notify on 8th December, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 22, 2025/ak