



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6669/2018 & CM APPL. 25388/2018**

LALIT BHASIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Tarranjit Singh Sawhney,
Advocate (*through VC*)
Petitioner-in-person.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. S. Chhaterjee, Advocate for
NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. In the order passed by this Court on 8th December, 2025, respondent/ NDMC was directed to place on record the Inspection Report of the year 2017.
2. Ms. S. Chhaterjee, counsel appearing on behalf of respondent/ NDMC submits that she has got the original record of the said Inspection Report in Court today. In terms of the said report, the inspection of the flats of the petitioner on 27th June, 2017, 29th June, 2017 and 6th July, 2017, as stated in paragraph 6 of the counter affidavit, could not take place as the said flats were found to be locked.
- 2.1 Let the same be placed on record, duly supported by an affidavit within two (2) weeks from today.



3. List the petition for hearing on 23rd September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Vivek/-